Records by Weight Class
FINAL - 2025-26 Wisconsin Valley Conference Dual Meet Season

Class Name School Matches w L Pct.
106 Eldon Roth SP 5 5 0 1.000
106 Jackson Freeman WRL 3 3 0 1.000
106 Alex Davis MARSH 5 3 2 .600
106 Lyam Khang WRL 2 1 1 .500
106 Eddison Xiong WEST 5 2 3 .400
106 Bryce Vang DCE 4 1 3 .250
Class Name School Matches w L Pct.
113 Blake Mell WEST 5 5 0 1.000
113 Bryce Vang DCE 1 1 0 1.000
113 Rayden Kramas MARSH 1 1 0 1.000
113 Micah Bremer MARSH 4 3 1 .750
113 Brett Bagnowski WRL 5 3 2 .600
Class Name School Matches w L Pct.
120 Carter Williquette MARSH 2 2 0 1.000
120 Bryce Bagnowski WRL 2 2 0 1.000
120 Micah Bremer MARSH 1 1 0 1.000
120 Mason McMahon WEST 1 1 0 1.000
120 Samuel Volm WEST 4 3 1 .750
120 Peter Winter EAST 3 2 1 .667
120 Luke Hamel WRL 3 2 1 .667
120 Rayden Kramas MARSH 2 1 1 .500
120 KeejTshay Vang SP 4 1 3 .250
120 Joshua Kue DCE 2 0 2 .000
Class Name School Matches w L Pct.
126 Henry Ruffi WEST 3 3 0 1.000
126 Carter Williquette MARSH 2 2 0 1.000
126 Kannon Moua DCE 1 1 0 1.000
126 Connor Burclaw WEST 1 1 0 1.000
126 Samuel Volm WEST 1 1 0 1.000
126 Carter Tollers MARSH 3 2 1 .667
126 Jake Freeman WRL 5 3 2 .600
126 Michael Jelinek DCE 4 1 3 .250
126 Tou Ger Vou SP 1 0 1 .000
126 Nolan Weber SP 1 0 1 .000
126 Jacob Schuett EAST 3 0 3 .000
Class Name School Matches w L Pct.
132 Deegan Armagost WRL 5 5 0 1.000
132 Henry Ruffi WEST 2 2 0 1.000
132 Michael Jelinek DCE 1 1 0 1.000
132 Beau Streeter EAST 1 1 0 1.000
132 Jacob Schuett EAST 1 1 0 1.000
132 Lee Gatzke WEST 1 1 0 1.000
132 Neil Adler MARSH 4 2 2 .500
132 Titus Seefeldt-Thao WEST 2 1 1 .500
132 Jordan Danens DCE 3 1 2 .333
132 Nolan Weber SP 3 0 3 .000



Class
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138

Class
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144

Class
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

Class
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157

Name

Jon Sternweis
Titus Seefeldt-Thao
Matthew Miller
Kenrik Vang

Will Krause
Jordan Danens
Carson Allen
Levi Lepinski
Caleb Kessler
Carter Karbowski

Name

Josiah Beltran
Ashton Rusch
Carson Allen
Matthew Miller
Trevor Forst
Connor Coey
Jaden Braund
Cayden Bergmark
Levi Lepinski
Mavrick Ekstrom
Ethan Strasser
Zachary Knaack
Alexander Voigt

Name

Jack Akkerman
Easton Ledden
Cayden Bergmark
Connor Coey
Ashton Rusch
Owen Mancl
Kashton Kilty
Ethan Fabry
Alexander Voigt
Jacob Moss
Haylen Liethen

Name

Carson Kempf
Easton Ledden
Kashton Kilty
Haylen Liethen
Owen Mancl
Jack Akkerman
Samuel Ewton
Christian Galang
Camdyn Rye
Judiah McCrary
Jayden Landwehr
Carter Karbowski
Jeremiah Peters
Chase Gethers

School
MARSH
WEST
WRL
DCE
MARSH
DCE
WEST
SP

SP
WRL

School
DCE
WRL
WEST
WRL
MARSH
SP
MARSH
DCE
SP
EAST
WEST
MARSH
WEST

School
WRL
MARSH
DCE
SP
WRL
SP
MARSH
WEST
WEST
EAST
DCE

School
DCE
MARSH
MARSH
DCE
SP
WRL
SP
WEST
EAST
DCE
MARSH
WRL
WRL
WRL

Matches

N=2WNN-=_2=2WWwW-H

Matches

NNaa2aaapNphAaNND WA

Matches
4

AP WWNNRER_2 W

Matches

N aaawahaaappNw

N2 22 aNWONOOOOOOoOTIr A WON_2_2NOOODOCDOOTI™ NN~ aNOOOCOOTr N-N--OCOCOCOCOTr

Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

.500

.500

.333

.000

.000

Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

.500

.500

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000

Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

.500

.500

.500

.333

.000

.000

Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

.500

400

.333

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000



Class
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165

Class
175
175
175
175
175
175
175
175
175
175
175

Class
190
190
190
190
190
190
190
190

Class
215
215
215
215
215
215
215
215
215
215

Name

Sean Sleznikow
Carson Kempf
Levi Lobner
Jeremiah Peters
Lane Pernsteiner
Nathan Bernstein
Davion Griffin
Toben Hamland
Jacob Moss
Xander Cerny
Chase Gethers

Name

Haiden Carlson
Gaige Stockwell
Jeremiah Peters
Levi Lobner
Nathaniel Briggs
Caden Schalinske
Jack Turner
Xander Cerny
Hunter Lang
Michael Schepp
Teagan Weller

Name
Caden Schalinske
Josh Taylor

Cash Ryan Seefeldt

Oakley Pluess
Ryan Schulz
Cameron Tipple
Reggie Blake

Khalani Merriweather

Name

Niko Kleinschmidt
Oakley Pluess
Jaxson Gutierrez
Jace Frick

John McCorison
Aiden Kilde
Kasey Rau

Gaige Stockwell
Sawyer Brooks
George Chrisinger

School
MARSH
DCE
WRL
WRL
WEST
SP
DCE
DCE
EAST
EAST
WRL

School
MARSH
EAST
WRL
WRL
DCE
WRL
SP
EAST
WRL
DCE
WEST

School
WRL
MARSH
EAST
WRL
DCE
WEST
DCE
SP

School
DCE
WRL
WRL
MARSH
WEST
EAST
DCE
EAST
WRL
SP

Matches

_ A A A WOITOTW = O

Matches

OON -2 WCAaNW-_2=_2DNO

Matches

-0 prorol -~

Matches
4

AR aaa pdNDNOL—A -~

) aAa a a N WNN-_~rOoo0O0OTIm

A2 a2 N2~ OO0COTIr A=2BN_2 =20 aN-NMNOO-~~~~O0C0CO0OTIr

Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000

.667

.600

.400

.333

.000

.000

.000

.000

Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

.667

.500

400

.333

.000

.000

.000

Pct.
1.000
.800
.800
.750
.500
.200
.000
.000

Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000

.800

.750

.500

.000

.000

.000

.000



Class Name School Matches w L Pct.
285 Niko Kleinschmidt DCE 1 1 0 1.000
285 John McCorison WEST 1 1 0 1.000
285 Robert Shearer MARSH 5 4 1 .800
285 Logan Glovinski EAST 5 4 1 .800
285 Navarro Rodriguez WRL 3 2 1 .667
285 Andrew Hettinga DCE 2 1 1 .500
285 Kasey Rau DCE 2 1 1 .500
285 Joe Ruffi WEST 2 1 1 .500
285 Jamison Patterson WEST 1 0 1 .000
285 Benjamin Hamilton SP 4 0 4 .000

Final 2025-26 WVC Dual Meet Standings
w L Pts.

10
8

1. Marshfield

2. Wis. Rapids Lincoln
3. Wausau West

4. D.C. Everest

5. Stevens Point

6. Wausau East

O =~ N WP~ O
a b WODN-~O0
oON PO





