

# Records by Weight Class

## FINAL – 2025-26 Wisconsin Valley Conference Dual Meet Season

<b>Class</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Matches</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Pct.</b>
106	Eldon Roth	SP	5	5	0	1.000
106	Jackson Freeman	WRL	3	3	0	1.000
106	Alex Davis	MARSH	5	3	2	.600
106	Lyam Khang	WRL	2	1	1	.500
106	Eddison Xiong	WEST	5	2	3	.400
106	Bryce Vang	DCE	4	1	3	.250

<b>Class</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Matches</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Pct.</b>
113	Blake Mell	WEST	5	5	0	1.000
113	Bryce Vang	DCE	1	1	0	1.000
113	Rayden Kramas	MARSH	1	1	0	1.000
113	Micah Bremer	MARSH	4	3	1	.750
113	Brett Bagnowski	WRL	5	3	2	.600

<b>Class</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Matches</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Pct.</b>
120	Carter Williquette	MARSH	2	2	0	1.000
120	Bryce Bagnowski	WRL	2	2	0	1.000
120	Micah Bremer	MARSH	1	1	0	1.000
120	Mason McMahan	WEST	1	1	0	1.000
120	Samuel Volm	WEST	4	3	1	.750
120	Peter Winter	EAST	3	2	1	.667
120	Luke Hamel	WRL	3	2	1	.667
120	Rayden Kramas	MARSH	2	1	1	.500
120	KeejTshay Vang	SP	4	1	3	.250
120	Joshua Kue	DCE	2	0	2	.000

<b>Class</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Matches</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Pct.</b>
126	Henry Ruffi	WEST	3	3	0	1.000
126	Carter Williquette	MARSH	2	2	0	1.000
126	Kannon Moua	DCE	1	1	0	1.000
126	Connor Burclaw	WEST	1	1	0	1.000
126	Samuel Volm	WEST	1	1	0	1.000
126	Carter Tollers	MARSH	3	2	1	.667
126	Jake Freeman	WRL	5	3	2	.600
126	Michael Jelinek	DCE	4	1	3	.250
126	Tou Ger Vou	SP	1	0	1	.000
126	Nolan Weber	SP	1	0	1	.000
126	Jacob Schuett	EAST	3	0	3	.000

<b>Class</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Matches</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Pct.</b>
132	Deegan Armagost	WRL	5	5	0	1.000
132	Henry Ruffi	WEST	2	2	0	1.000
132	Michael Jelinek	DCE	1	1	0	1.000
132	Beau Streeter	EAST	1	1	0	1.000
132	Jacob Schuett	EAST	1	1	0	1.000
132	Lee Gatzke	WEST	1	1	0	1.000
132	Neil Adler	MARSH	4	2	2	.500
132	Titus Seefeldt-Thao	WEST	2	1	1	.500
132	Jordan Danens	DCE	3	1	2	.333
132	Nolan Weber	SP	3	0	3	.000

<b>Class</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Matches</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Pct.</b>
138	Jon Sternweis	MARSH	4	4	0	1.000
138	Titus Seefeldt-Thao	WEST	3	3	0	1.000
138	Matthew Miller	WRL	3	3	0	1.000
138	Kenrik Vang	DCE	1	1	0	1.000
138	Will Krause	MARSH	1	1	0	1.000
138	Jordan Danens	DCE	2	1	1	.500
138	Carson Allen	WEST	2	1	1	.500
138	Levi Lepinski	SP	3	1	2	.333
138	Caleb Kessler	SP	1	0	1	.000
138	Carter Karbowski	WRL	2	0	2	.000

<b>Class</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Matches</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Pct.</b>
144	Josiah Beltran	DCE	4	4	0	1.000
144	Ashton Rusch	WRL	3	3	0	1.000
144	Carson Allen	WEST	2	2	0	1.000
144	Matthew Miller	WRL	2	2	0	1.000
144	Trevor Forst	MARSH	1	1	0	1.000
144	Connor Coey	SP	4	2	2	.500
144	Jaden Braund	MARSH	2	1	1	.500
144	Cayden Bergmark	DCE	1	0	1	.000
144	Levi Lepinski	SP	1	0	1	.000
144	Mavrick Ekstrom	EAST	1	0	1	.000
144	Ethan Strasser	WEST	1	0	1	.000
144	Zachary Knaack	MARSH	2	0	2	.000
144	Alexander Voigt	WEST	2	0	2	.000

<b>Class</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Matches</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Pct.</b>
150	Jack Akkerman	WRL	4	4	0	1.000
150	Easton Ledden	MARSH	3	3	0	1.000
150	Cayden Bergmark	DCE	1	1	0	1.000
150	Connor Coey	SP	1	1	0	1.000
150	Ashton Rusch	WRL	1	1	0	1.000
150	Owen Mancl	SP	4	2	2	.500
150	Kashton Kilty	MARSH	2	1	1	.500
150	Ethan Fabry	WEST	2	1	1	.500
150	Alexander Voigt	WEST	3	1	2	.333
150	Jacob Moss	EAST	3	0	3	.000
150	Haylen Liethen	DCE	4	0	4	.000

<b>Class</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Matches</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Pct.</b>
157	Carson Kempf	DCE	3	3	0	1.000
157	Easton Ledden	MARSH	2	2	0	1.000
157	Kashton Kilty	MARSH	2	2	0	1.000
157	Haylen Liethen	DCE	1	1	0	1.000
157	Owen Mancl	SP	1	1	0	1.000
157	Jack Akkerman	WRL	1	1	0	1.000
157	Samuel Ewton	SP	4	2	2	.500
157	Christian Galang	WEST	5	2	3	.400
157	Camdyn Rye	EAST	3	1	2	.333
157	Judiah McCrary	DCE	1	0	1	.000
157	Jayden Landwehr	MARSH	1	0	1	.000
157	Carter Karbowski	WRL	1	0	1	.000
157	Jeremiah Peters	WRL	1	0	1	.000
157	Chase Gethers	WRL	2	0	2	.000

<b>Class</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Matches</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Pct.</b>
165	Sean Sleznikow	MARSH	5	5	0	1.000
165	Carson Kempf	DCE	1	1	0	1.000
165	Levi Lobner	WRL	1	1	0	1.000
165	Jeremiah Peters	WRL	3	2	1	.667
165	Lane Pernsteiner	WEST	5	3	2	.600
165	Nathan Bernstein	SP	5	2	3	.400
165	Davion Griffin	DCE	3	1	2	.333
165	Toben Hamland	DCE	1	0	1	.000
165	Jacob Moss	EAST	1	0	1	.000
165	Xander Cerny	EAST	1	0	1	.000
165	Chase Gethers	WRL	1	0	1	.000

<b>Class</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Matches</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Pct.</b>
175	Haiden Carlson	MARSH	5	5	0	1.000
175	Gaige Stockwell	EAST	2	2	0	1.000
175	Jeremiah Peters	WRL	1	1	0	1.000
175	Levi Lobner	WRL	1	1	0	1.000
175	Nathaniel Briggs	DCE	3	2	1	.667
175	Caden Schalinske	WRL	2	1	1	.500
175	Jack Turner	SP	5	2	3	.400
175	Xander Cerny	EAST	3	1	2	.333
175	Hunter Lang	WRL	1	0	1	.000
175	Michael Schepp	DCE	2	0	2	.000
175	Teagan Weller	WEST	5	0	5	.000

<b>Class</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Matches</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Pct.</b>
190	Caden Schalinske	WRL	1	1	0	1.000
190	Josh Taylor	MARSH	5	4	1	.800
190	Cash Ryan Seefeldt	EAST	5	4	1	.800
190	Oakley Pluess	WRL	4	3	1	.750
190	Ryan Schulz	DCE	4	2	2	.500
190	Cameron Tipple	WEST	5	1	4	.200
190	Reggie Blake	DCE	1	0	1	.000
190	Khalani Merriweather	SP	5	0	5	.000

<b>Class</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Matches</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Pct.</b>
215	Niko Kleinschmidt	DCE	4	4	0	1.000
215	Oakley Pluess	WRL	1	1	0	1.000
215	Jaxson Gutierrez	WRL	1	1	0	1.000
215	Jace Frick	MARSH	5	4	1	.800
215	John McCorison	WEST	4	3	1	.750
215	Aiden Kilde	EAST	4	2	2	.500
215	Kasey Rau	DCE	1	0	1	.000
215	Gaige Stockwell	EAST	1	0	1	.000
215	Sawyer Brooks	WRL	1	0	1	.000
215	George Chrisinger	SP	4	0	4	.000

<b>Class</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Matches</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Pct.</b>
285	Niko Kleinschmidt	DCE	1	1	0	1.000
285	John McCorison	WEST	1	1	0	1.000
285	Robert Shearer	MARSH	5	4	1	.800
285	Logan Glovinski	EAST	5	4	1	.800
285	Navarro Rodriguez	WRL	3	2	1	.667
285	Andrew Hettinga	DCE	2	1	1	.500
285	Kasey Rau	DCE	2	1	1	.500
285	Joe Ruffi	WEST	2	1	1	.500
285	Jamison Patterson	WEST	1	0	1	.000
285	Benjamin Hamilton	SP	4	0	4	.000

### **Final 2025-26 WVC Dual Meet Standings**

	<b>W</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Pts.</b>
1. Marshfield	5	0	10
2. Wis. Rapids Lincoln	4	1	8
3. Wausau West	3	2	6
4. D.C. Everest	2	3	4
5. Stevens Point	1	4	2
6. Wausau East	0	5	0